
 

 

15.12.2022 

Corrigendum No. – 1 

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2022-23/109 

Work Description - Rate Contract for HK and Caretaking services at GHs, TPSODL, 
Odisha. -TPSODL-OT-22-23-109. 
 
1. Revised calendar of events shall be as under- 

(a) Last date and time of receipt of Bids 21.12.2022 up to 17:00 Hrs  

 

2. Revised Qualification Criteria for HK and Caretaking services shall be as under. 

Package 
Name 

Rate Contract for HK and Caretaking services at GHs, TPSODL, Odisha. -TPSODL-OT-22-23-
109 

Sr. No. 
Detailed Reference 

Document No / Clause No / 
Page No 

Description as per 
Qualification Criteria 

Revised Qualification Criteria 

1 

TPSODL/OT/2022-
23/109 PAGE, NO-06 
QUALIFICATION 
CRITERIA. 

 The bidder should have 
minimum of 40 numbers of 
Manpower in its Company’s 
role. (Documentary Proof 
e.g. PF-ECR / ESI Challan 
etc. required). 

The bidder should have minimum 
of 18 numbers of Manpower in its 
Company’s role. (Documentary 
Proof e.g. PF-ECR / ESI Challan 
etc. required). 

 
3. Revised Post award administration – Special conditions of contract for Hiring an 
agency for Services of Security Guards at TPSODL, Odisha. 

Sr. 
No. 

Detailed Reference 
Document No / Clause 

No / Page No 

Description as per Qualification 
Criteria 

Revised Qualification Criteria 

1 

Pg no: 13, 7.0 Post-
award administration 
– 7.1 Special 
conditions 

Business Associate (BA) shall 
submit applicable Performance 
Bank Guarantee as per GCC 
(Service Version-III) within 30 
days of issuance of rate 
contract. PBG of 5% of order 
value shall be submitted for a 
period of contract validity period 
plus one month. 
- Performance Bank Guarantee 
for MSME registered in the 
State of Odisha shall be 25% of 
the value normally prescribed. 

Business Associate (BA) shall submit 
applicable Performance Bank Guarantee 
as per 
GCC (Service Version-III) within 15 days 
of issuance of rate contract. PBG of 5% 
of 
order value shall be submitted for a 
period of contract validity period plus 
one month. 
- Performance Bank Guarantee for 
MSME registered in the State of Odisha 
shall be 
25% of the value normally prescribed. 
As per GCC: pg. no 13 out of 113 

 
Best Regards 

Prasad Rao | Procurement & Contracts 

Mob +91 9248089464 | Web www.tpsouthernodisha.com

 

http://www.tpsouthernodisha.com/
http://www.tpsouthernodisha.com/


 

 

Courtpeta | Berhampur | Ganjam | Odisha - 760 004 

Note-This document does not require signature. 


